ALL-AMERICANS

FIRST TEAM

AMERICAN BASEBALL
COACHES ASSOCIATION

Year
1947

1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962
1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

Player Pos.
Nino Barnise, CAL P
Chuck Brayton, WSU SS
Jackie Jensen, CAL OF
John Fiscalini, CAL OF
Wally Hood, USC P
Art Masmanian, USC 2B
Hank Workman, USC OF
Jim Brideweser, USC SS
Robert Murray, ARIZ C
Jay Roundy, USC OF
Sylvester McNinch, CAL 1B
Earl Averill, ORE OF
Hal Charnofsky, USC 2B
Tom Keough, CAL OF
John Shepard, STAN C
Ed Simpson, USC 1B
Jay Dean, OSU 1B
Warren Goodrich, STAN SS
Jay Dean, OSU 1B
Carl Thomas, ARIZ P
Kent Hadley, USC 1B
Don Lee, ARIZ P
Bill Olson, USC CF
Tom Clarkson, ARIZ RF
Doug Weiss, CAL P
Dick Griesser, ARIZ LF
Jerry Siegert, USC RF
Ralph Holding, CAL C
John Werhas, USC 3B
Matt Encinas, ARIZ LF
Bill Thom, USC P
Larry Peterson, OSU RF
Alan Hall, ARIZ C
Bruce Gardner, USC P
Willie Ryan, USC 1B
Charles Shoemaker, ARIZ 2B
Dan Schneider, ARIZ P
Randy Schwartz, UCLA 1B
Walt Peterson, USC P
Pete Middlekauff, STAN 1B
Luis Lagunas, ASU 2B
Rick Monday, ASU CF
John Olerud, WSU C
Eddie Leon, ARIZ SS
Dale Ford, WSU OF
Reggie Jackson, ASU OF
Jim Hibbs, STAN C
Bill Frost, CAL P
Mark Marquess, STAN 1B
Eddie Leon, ARIZ SS
Scott Reid, ASU OF
Gary Gentry, ASU P
Fred Nelson, ASU 2B
Jerry Stitt, ARIZ OF
Tim Plodinec, ARIZ P
Paul Ray Powell, ASU OF
Bob Williams, WSU C
Larry Gura, ASU P
Pete Duncan, WSU 3B
Steve Mikulic, ARIZ OF
Brent Strom, USC P
Roger Schmuck, ASU 1B
Bobby Waits, WSU 2B
Alan Bannister, ASU SS
Steve Busby, USC P
Alan Bannister, ASU IF
Dave Roberts, ORE IF
John Glenn, ARIZ OF
Fred Lynn, USC OF
Craig Swan, ASU P
Roy Smalley, USC IF
Eddie Bane, ASU P
Rich Dauer, USC IF

Marv Chamberlain, WSU  OF

CONFERENCE

1975  Jerry Maddox, ASU IF
Dave Stegman, ARIZ OF

Steve Kemp, USC OF

1976 Dave Stegman, ARIZ OF
Ken Landreaux, ASU OF

Floyd Bannister, ASU P

1977  Bob Horner, ASU IF
1978 Bob Horner, ASU IF
Hubie Brooks, ASU IF

Chris Bando, ASU C

Bill Bordley, USC P

1980 Terry Francona, ARIZ OF
1981  Kevin Romine, ASU OF
Dan Davidsmeier, USC SS

Mike Sodders, ASU 3B

1983  Eric Hardgrave, STAN DH
Shane Mack, UCLA OF

1984  Mark McGwire, USC 1B
Oddibe McDowell, ASU OF

Shane Mack, UCLA OF

1987  Torey Lovullo, UCLA 2B
1988  John Olerud, WSU uTt
1990 Aaron Sele, WSU P
Stan Spencer, STAN P

Paul Ellis, UCLA C

Mike Kelly, ASU OF

1991  Mike Kelly, ASU OF
David McCarty, STAN 1B

1992  Jeff Hammonds, STAN OF
Troy Penix, CAL DH

1993  Scott Christman, OSU P
Paul LoDuca, ASU, C/DH

Ryan McGuire, UCLA 1B

1995 Gabe Alvarez, USC SS
1996  A.J. Hinch, STAN C
1998  Seth Etherton, USC P
Jack Krawczyk, USC P

1999  Willie Bloomquist, ASU SS
Barry Zito, USC P

2000  Mitch Jones, ASU OF
Bill Scott, UCLA OF

Chase Utley, UCLA 2B

Justin Wayne, STAN P

2001  Chris O'Riordan, STAN 2B
Mark Prior, USC P

2003  Ryan Garko, STAN C
Dustin Pedroia, ASU SS

Jeremy West, ASU DH

2004  Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B
Dustin Pedroia, ASU SS

Danny Putnam, STAN OF

2005 Dallas Buck, OSU SP
Jeff Clement, USC C

Trevor Crowe, ARIZ OF

Jacoby Ellsbury, OSU OF

2006 Cole Gillespie, OSU OF
2007  Kiel Roling, ASU DH
2008  Ike Davis, ASU 1B/OF/LHP
Brett Wallace, ASU 3B

2009 Jason Kipnis, ASU OF
Mike Leake, ASU RHP

Carlos Ramirez, ASU C

2010  Seth Blair, ASU RHP
Zack MacPhee, ASU 2B
BASEBALL AMERICA
1981  Jeff Ronk, CAL 2B
Mike Sodders, ASU 3B

Kendall Carter, ASU P

1982  Shane Mack, UCLA OF
1984  Mark McGwire, USC 1B
Oddibe McDowell, ASU OF

Bob Ralston, ARIZ 2B

1986  Alex Sanchez, UCLA P
1987  Torey Lovullo, UCLA 2B
Mike Benjamin, ASU SS

1988  Jim Campanis, USC C
Kevin Higgins, ASU 2B

John Olerud, WSU DH

John Olerud, WSU P

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994
1995

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001
2002
2003
2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Alan Zinter, ARIZ C
Scott Erickson, ARIZ P
Anthony Manahan, ASU 2B
Mike Kelly, ASU OF
Jeff Hammonds, STAN OF
Paul Ellis, UCLA C
Sean Rees, ASU P
Stan Spencer, STAN P
Mike Kelly, ASU OF
David McCarty, STAN 1B
Mark Smith, USC OF
Jeff Hammonds, STAN OF
Troy Penix, CAL DH
Paul LoDuca, ASU C/DH
Ryan McGuire, UCLA 1B

Antone Williamson, ASU 3B
Antone Williamson, ASU 3B

Kyle Peterson, STAN P
A.J. Hinch, STAN C
Geoff Jenkins, USC OF
Troy Glaus, UCLA 3B
Jim Parque, UCLA P
Kyle Peterson, STAN P
Jeff Austin, STAN P
Eric Valent, UCLA OF
Seth Etherton, USC P
Willie Bloomquist, ASU SS
Xavier Nady, CAL 3B
Barry Zito, USC P
Ben Diggins, ARIZ uTt
Mitch Jones, ASU OF
Bill Scott, UCLA OF
Chase Utley, UCLA 2B
Justin Wayne, STAN P
Shelley Duncan, ARIZ OF
Mark Prior, USC P
Sam Fuld, STAN OF
Jeremy Guthrie, STAN P
Ryan Garko, STAN C
Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B
Dustin Pedroia, ASU SS
Danny Putnam, STAN OF
Dallas Buck, OSU SP
Jeff Clement, USC C
Trevor Crowe, ARIZ OF
Jacoby Ellsbury, OSU OF
lan Kennedy, USC SP
Cole Gillespie, OSU OF
Tim Lincecum, WASH SP
Preston Guilmet, ARIZ RHP
Brett Wallace, ASU 1B
Ike Davis, ASU 1B/OF/LHP
Josh Satin, CAL INF
Brett Wallace, ASU 3B
Jason Kipnis, ASU OF
Mike Leake, ASU RHP
Seth Blair, ASU RHP
Zack MacPhee, ASU 2B

COLLEGIATE BASEBALL

1991

1992

1993

1994
1995

1999

2000

2001

Mike Kelly, ASU OF
David McCarty, STAN 1B
Mark Smith, USC OF
Jeff Hammonds, STAN OF
Troy Penix, CAL DH
George Arias, ARIZ 3B
Scott Christman, OSU P
Paul LoDuca, ASU C
Ryan McGuire, UCLA 1B
Brett Merrick, WASH RP
A.J. Hinch, STAN C
Geoff Jenkins, STAN OF
Willie Bloomquist, ASU SS
Barry Zito, USC P
Mitch Jones, ASU OF
Bill Scott, UCLA OF
Justin Wayne, STAN P
Brian Baron, UCLA OF
Shelley Duncan, ARIZ OF
Mark Prior, USC P

2011 BASEBALL /[ PAC-10

2002
2003

2004
2005

2006

2007

2008
2009

2010

Jeremy Guthrie, STAN P
Ryan Garko, STAN C
Dustin Pedroia, ASU SS
Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B
Dallas Buck, OSU SP
Jeff Clement, USC C
Trevor Crowe, ARIZ OF
lan Kennedy, USC SP
Cole Gillespie, OSU OF
Tim Lincecum, WASH SP
Preston Guilmet, ARIZ RHP
Brett Wallace, ASU 1B
Ike Davis, ASU 1B/OF/LHP
Jason Kipnis, ASU OF
Mike Leake, ASU RHP
Zack MacPhee, ASU 2B

THE SPORTING NEWS

(as selected by major league scouts)
*discontinued 1991-92, ‘99, '02

1964
1965

1966
1967

1968

1970

1972
1973
1974
1975
1977

1978

1979

1980

1984

1993

1998

2000

2001

Randy Schwartz, UCLA 1B

Walt Peterson, USC RHP
John Olerud, WSU C
Jim Hibbs, STAN C
Mark Marquess, STAN 1B
Pat Harrison, USC 2B
Frank Duffy, STAN SS
Mike Schomaker, STAN C
Bill Seinsoth, USC 1B
Pat Harrison, USC 2B
Bob Gallagher, STAN OF
Dave Kingman, USC OF
Steve Dunning, STAN RHP
Brent Strom, USC LHP
Dave Roberts, ORE 3B
Fred Lynn, USC OF
Fred Lynn, USC OF
Randy Scarbery, USC RHP
Richard Dauer, USC 3B
Steve Kemp, USC OF
Dave Hostetler, USC 1B
Bill Bordley, USC LHP
Dave VanGorder, USC C
Rod Boxberger, USC RHP
Bill Bordley, USC LHP
Jim Auten, UCLA OF
Tim Leary, UCLA RHP
Wes Clements, ARIZ 1B
Terry Francona, ARIZ OF
Mark McGwire, USC 1B
Oddibe McDowell, ASU OF
Shane Mack, UCLA OF
Lance Blankenship, CAL 3B
Barry Bonds, ASU OF
Torey Lovullo, UCLA 2B
Alan Zinter, ARIZ C
Mike Kelly, ASU OF
Sean Rees, ASU P

Anthony Manahan, ASU 2B
Jeff Hammonds, STAN OF

Stan SPencer, STAN RHP
Paul Ellis, UCLA C
George Arias, ARIZ 3B
Dan Hubbs, USC P
Paul LoDuca, ASU C
Ryan McGuire, UCLA 1B
Robbie Moen, ARIZ OF
Jeff Austin, STAN P
Seth Etherton, USC P
Jack Krawczyk, USC P
Ben Diggins, ARIZ ut
Mitch Jones, ASU OF
Casey Myers, ASU C
Chase Utley, UCLA 2B
Justin Wayne, STAN P
Shelley Duncan, ARIZ OF
Casey Myers, ASU C
Mark Prior, USC P
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ALL-AMERICANS

COLLEGE BASEBALL SECOND TEAM COLLEGIATE BASEBALL THIRD TEAM
INSIDER
S 1991  Scott Hatteburg, WSU C
1999  Andrew Beinbrink, ASU 3B AMERICAN BASEBALL Matt Luke, CAL oF AMERICAN BASEBALL
Wilie Bloomauist, ASU S5 COACHES ASSOCIATION Jackle Nickell, USC P COACHES ASSOCIATION
Jason Lane, USC OF 1993  Marc Barcelo, ASU P
Barry Zito, USC P | 2006 Dallas Buck, OSU RHP Casey Burrill, USC ¢ 2005  Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B
2003  Ryan Garko, STAN c Tim Lincecum, WASH sP Dan Hubbs, USC P 2008  Jason Castro, STAN C
Dustin Pedroia, ASU sS Chris Minaker, STAN ss EOEEY K,\jh'o”' /fé*l; OE
hn Hudgins, STAN P 2007  Preston Guilmet, ARIZ ~ RHP obbie Moen,
John Hudgins, S s Eric Sogard, ASU op | 1994  Jacob Cruz, ASU OF BASEBALL AMERICA
! Noah Peery, ASU RHP
Brett Wallace, ASU 1B ' : ;
USA TODAY/ 2008 Jason Kipnis, ASU o 1995  Jason Garner, USC RHP 1981 Dan Davidsmeier, USC SS
BASEBALL WEEKLY Josh Satin CAL INF Gabe Alvarez, USC SS Mike Dotterer, STAN oF
osh oatin, 1982  Jim Wilson, OSU DH
2010 Jordan Swagerty, ASU RHP 1996  Seth Etherton, USC RHP Mike Aldrete. STAN 18
1999 Jason Lane, USC OF A.J. Hinch, STAN c A
R 1984  Frank Mattox, CAL 2B
Barry Zito, USC p 1999 Jason Young, STAN P
BASEBALL AMERICA | 2000  Rik Currier, USC P Todd Brown, ASU OF
2000 Ben Diggins, ARIZ uT Ben Diggins, ARIZ ur | 1985 JeffBalard STATL 0
Mitch Jones, ASU OF 1981  Kevin Romine, ASU OF Forrest Johnson, UCLA C 1986  Rick Mfms ASU OF
Bill Scott, UCLA OF 1982  Alvin Davis, ASU 1B Casey Myers, ASU C Gil Heredia. ARIZ P
Justin Wayne, STAN P Ronni Salcedo, ASU 3B 2001 Casey Myers, ASU C 1987  Jack MeDowell. STAN P
2001 Brian Baron, UCLA OF Kevin Romine, ASU OF 2002 Alberto Concepcion, usc C Ba9 N(? |"(I)V\|/e l’JSC P
Mark Prior. USC P Mike Dotterer. STAN OF 2003  John Hudgins, STAN SP fan NiChos,
' ” § . 1988  Eric Karros, UCLA 1B
Oddibe McDowell, ASU  OF Jeff Larish, ASU 1B .
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE Eric Hardgrave, S'VI'AN DH 2004  Dustin Pedroia, ASU SS Bret Barberle, usc SS
1984 Shane Mack, UCLA OF Tim Lincecum, WASH  sp | 1990 Ghris fritchett, LGLA - 18
BASEBALL WRITERS | 1985 Barry Bonds. ASU OF | 2005 JacobyElisbury, OSU  OF | o~ g&8n>ee o o8
ASSOCIATION Rick Lundblade, STAN 18 Nick Hundley, ARIZ ¢ Do Gholowsky, CAL 3B
1986  Jack McDowell, STAN P | 2007 Josh Satow, ASU LHP an Lnolowsky,
! 1987 Ken Bowen, OSU ss 2008 Mike Leake, ASU ~ RHP/UTL 1992 Pete Janicki, UCLA P
1999  Eric Munson, USC C ! Ryan McGuire, UCLA 1B
; 1988  Ed Sprague, STAN 3B Brett Wallace, ASU 3B ’
Xavier Nady, CAL 3B ) ' ) 1993  Marc Barcelo, ASU P
Linty Ingram, ASU P 2010  Seth Blair, ASU RHP '
Jason Young, STAN P : ' Dan Hubbs, USC P
) 1989  Mike Kelly, ASU OF Trevor Bauer, UCLA RHP - '
Barry Zito, USC P Paul C ’ STAN OF Gerrit Cole, UCLA RHP Willie Morales, ARIZ C
2000  Mitch Jones, ASU OF K:\ljin fgiyg ARl oF ' 1994  Randy Flores, USC P
Casey Myers, ASU C - S A.J. Hinch, STAN C
Chase Utley, UCLA 2B | 199 ¥'keGH§Tr'SgQA%AL 3g NATIONAL COLLEGIATE Geoff Jenkins, USC OF
2001 Brian Baron, UCLA OF P'a'”z‘ Cf;r'e[‘ STAN oF BASEBALL WRITERS Mike Kinkade, WSU DH
Chris O'Riordan, STAN 2B Randy P Y USC p ASSOCIATION Brett Merrick, WASH P
Mark Prior, USC andy FOwers, Mason Smith, OSU P
2004  Dustin Pedroia, ASU ss | 1991 Damon Mashore, ARIZ  OF , 1995  Gabe Alvarez, USC ss
2005 Jacoby Elisbury, OSU OF | 1992 Bobby Hughes, USC 2002 Jeremy Guthrie, STAN P 1997  Kevin Miller, WASH ss
lan Kennedy, USC Sp 1993 Gabe Alvarez, USC SS 2003  Steve Garrabrants, ASU 2B Jon Heinrichs. UCLA DH
2006  Tim Lincecum, WASH SP (georgeBA”a,i' SE'CZ 32 2005 Trevor Crowe, ARIZ OF | 1998  Willie Bloomquist, ASU 2B
2007  Brett Wallace, ASU 1B asey Burrl, Travis Buck, ASU OF Chris Magruder, WASH ~ OF
2008 Ike Davis, ASU  1B/OF/LHP JSCOﬁ CT“h”Stma”v O/fglz DE Dallas Buck, OSU SP 11999  Andrew Beinbrink, ASU 3B
Brett Wallace, ASU 3B 194 Jasog 0 OmF;SSOSv oF 2006 Dallas Buck, OSU SP 2000  Keoni DeRenne, ARIZ ss
2009 Jason Kipnis, ASU OF acob Lruz, Kevin Gunderson, OSU RP Xavier Nadly, CAL 3B
Mike Leake, ASU RHp | 1995 Darin Blood, GONZ P Eric Sogard, ASU 2B 1 2001  Brian Baron, UCLA DH
2010  Zack MacPhee, ASU 2B 1997  Dan McKinley, ASU OF 2007  Preston Guilmet, ARIZ SP Rik Currier. USC p
1998  Eric Munson, USC C Kiel Roling, ASU DH Jeremy Guythrie STAN p
Xavier Nady, CAL 2B 2008  David Cooper, CAL OF/1B ) -
, 2002  Wes Whisler, UCLA uT
SPORTS WEEKLY/ESPN Jack Krawczyk, USC P Tommy Rafferty, AU RHP | 5003 Conor Jaskeon, CAL 3B
1999  Bill Scott, UCLA OF 2010  Seth Blair, ASU RHP John Hudgins, STAN Sp
2003 Ryan Garko, STAN C Jason Young, STAN P Jordan Swagerty, ASU  RHP Will Fentor, WASH RP
Dustin Pedroia, ASU SS 2000 Joe Borchard, STAN OF 2009 Josh Spence. ASU Sp
2004  Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B Rik Currier. USC p osh spence,
Dustin Pedroia, ASU sS Justin Gem'O” Usc 3B SPORTS WEEKLY/ESPN 2010  Gerrit Cole, UCLA RHP
2005  Dallas Buck, OSU SP Casey Myers,yASU c .
Jeff Clement, USC c Chris O'Riordan, STAN B 2003  Brian Anderson, ARIZ OF COLLEGIATE BASEBALL
Trevor Crowe, ARIZ OF 2001 Casey Myers, ASU C 2005  Jordan Brown, ARIZ 1B
Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B | 2003 Jeff Larish, ASU 18 Jacoby Ellsbury, 05U OF | 1991 Roger Burnett, STAN ~ $8
Dustin Pedroia, ASU ~ SS Jonah Nickerson, OSU 8P Damon Mashore, ARIZ  OF
Brian Anderson, ARIZ OF Mark Peterson, PSU ut
Carlos Quentin, STAN OF 1993  Willie Morales, ARIZ C
2005  Nick Hundley, ARIZ C Jason Thompson, ARIZ DH
2006  Cole Gillespie, OSU OF Antone Williamson, ASU 3B
Tim Lincecum, WASH SP 1994  Randy Flores, USC LHP
2007  Eric Sogard, ASU 2B Mike Kinkade, WSU 1B
2008  David Cooper, CAL OF/1B Jason Middlebrook, STAN RHP
Mike Leake, ASU  RHP/UTL Mason Smith, OSU RHP
2010  Trevor Bauer, UCLA RHP Dave Ullan, PSU C
Ricky Oropesa, USC 1B Antone Williamson, ASU 1B
1995 Kyle Peterson, STAN RHP
Randy Flores, USC RHP
Darin Blood, GONZ LHP
Greg Wooten, PSU RHP
1999 Andrew Beinbrink, ASU 3B
Jason Lane, USC OF
2000  Garrett Atkins, UCLA 1B
Justin Gemoll, USC 3B

CONFERENCE




ALL-AMERICANS

Jon Switzer, ASU P

Chase Utley, UCLA 2B

2001  Rik Currier, USC P
Ernie Durazo, ARIZ 1B

Scott Nicholson, OSU P

2002  Sam Fuld, STAN OF
2003  Will Fenton, WASH RP
Anthony Lunetta, USC SS

Jeff Van Houten, ARIZ OF

2004  Mark Romanczuk, STAN  SP
2005  Jordan Brown, ARIZ 1B
Travis Buck, ASU OF

2006  Eric Sogard, ASU 2B
Jay Miller, WSU OF

Matt Hague, WASH OF

2007  Mitch Canham, OSU C
|ke Davis, ASU OF

Mike Leake, ASU RHP

Eric Sogard, ASU 2B

2008 David Cooper, CAL OF/1B
Josh Satin, CAL INF

Daniel Schlereth, ARIZ LHP

2009  Josh Spence, ASU LHP
2010 Jordan Swagerty, ASU RHP
Riccio Torrez, ASU 1B
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE

BASEBALL WRITERS
ASSOCIATION

2002  Sam Fuld, STAN OF
2003  Jeff Larish, ASU 1B
Carlos Quentin, STAN OF

Jered Liebeck, ASU SP

2004  Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B
2005  Jordan Brown, ARIZ 1B
Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B

Jeff Clement, USC C

2006  Cole Gillespie, OSU OF
Chris Minaker, STAN OF

2008 Mike Leake, ASU RHP/UTL
2009 Carlos Ramiez, ASU C
2010  Gerrit Cole, UCLA RHP

ESPN THE MAGAZINE
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICA

2005  John Meloan, ARIZ SP
2006  Chris Jensen, UCLA OF
2008  Preston Paramore, ASU C

COLLEGE BASEBALL
FOUNDATION NATIONAL

HONORS
2005  Jeff Clement, USC C
Trevor Crowe, ARIZ OF
Jacoby Ellsbury, OSU OF
lan Kennedy, USC SP
Jed Lowrie, STAN 2B

CONFERENCE

COACH/PLAYER OF

THE YEAR

BASEBALL AMERICA
COACH OF THE YEAR

1987 Mark Marquess, STAN
1988  Jim Brock, ASU

1998  Pat Murphy, ASU
2006 Pat Casey, OSU

COLLEGE BASEBALL
FOUNDATION
COACH OF THE YEAR

Pat Casey, OSU*

*Co- Coach
COLLEGIATE BASEBALL
COACH OF THE YEAR

Pat Casey, OSU
Pat Casey, OSU

2005

2006
2007

THE SPORTING NEWS
COACH OF THE YEAR

1968 Rod Dedeaux, USC
1970 Rod Dedeaux, USC
1972  Rod Dedeaux, USC
1980 Jerry Kindall, ARIZ
1984  Jim Brock, ASU

1985 Mark Marquess, STAN
1987 Mark Marquess, STAN
1998 Mike Gillespie, USC*

*Co- Coach

AMERICAN BASEBALL
COACHES ASSOCIATION
PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1990  Paul Ellis, UCLA C
2001  Mark Prior, USC P

BASEBALL AMERICA
PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1981  Mike Sodders, ASU 3B
1984  Oddibe McDowell, ASU OF
1988  John Olerud, WSU uT
1990  Mike Kelly, ASU OF
1991  David McCarty, STAN 1B
1998  Jeff Austin, STAN P
2001  Mark Prior, USC P

SPORTING NEWS
PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1970  Steve Dunning, STAN P
1972  Dave Roberts, ORE 3B
1980 Terry Francona, ARIZ OF
1984  Mark McGwire, USC 1B
1990  Mike Kelly, ASU OF
1993  Paul LoDuca, ASU C/DH
1998  Seth Etherton, USC P
2001  Mark Prior, USC P

COLLEGIATE BASEBALL
FRESHMAN
ALL-AMERICAN TEAM

1995  Kyle Peterson, STAN, P 1st
Ryan Bradley, ASU, RP 1st
Eric Byrnes, UCLA, OF 1st
Peter Zamora, UCLA, IF HM
Joe Kilburg, STAN, OF HM

J. Schaeffer, STAN, DH ~ HM

1996

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

C. Hutchinson, STAN, P Ist
Jeff Austin, STAN, P Ist
Brian Oliver, CAL, 2B Ist
Kevin Miller, WASH, SS Ist
C. Magruder, WASH, OF Ist
Eric Valent, UCLA, OF Ist
A. Beinbrink, ASU, 3B Ist

Chris Pine, OSU, P HM
Dan Keller, UCLA, P HM
Phill Lowery, ASU, P HM

Jody Gerut, STAN, CF HM

Jeff Carlsen, WASH, P Ist

Rik Currier, USC, P Ist
Justin Wayne, STAN, P Ist
Bobby Roe, UCLA, P Ist
Xavier Nady, CAL, 3B Ist

Seth Davidson, USC, SS Ist
K. DeRenne, ARIZ, INF 1st
Chase Utley, UCLA, 2B Ist
Garrett Atkins, UCLA, 1B 1st
Casey Myers, ASU, C Ist
C. Pennington, ASU, P HM
Jason Dennis, CAL, P HM
B. Scott, UCLA, DH/OF ~ HM
J. Borchard, STAN, DH/OF HM
Jason Grove, WSU, OF HM

Shelley Duncan, ARIZ, OF 1st
Brian Sager, STAN, P Ist
Beau Craig, USC, 3B/C HM
Ben Diggins, ARIZ, UT HM

Jon Switzer, ASU, P HM
Brian Barden, OSU, 3B Ist
A. Lunetta, USC, 2B 1st
Rod Allen, ASU OF
Brian Anderson, ARIZ OF
Carlos Quentin, STAN OF
Aaron Hathaway, WASH C
Kyle Larson, WASH 1B
Dustin Pedroia, ASU SS
Wes Whisler, UCLA uTt
Jason Donald, ARIZ SS
Kevin Gunderson, OSU RP
Tim Lincecum, WASH SP
lan Kennedy, USC SP
Zechry Zinicola, ASU RP
Darwin Barney, OSU SS
Eric Berger, ARIZ P
Josh Satin, CAL IF
Ryan Babineau, UCLA Ist
Travis Coulter, WSU 1st
|ke Davis, ASU 1st
Preston Paramore, ASU Ist
Jared Prince, WSU Ist
Dwight Childs, ARIZ 1st
Gabe Cohen, UCLA Ist
Grant Green, USC Ist
Jeff Kobernus, CAL 1st
Mike Leake, ASU Ist
Kevin Miller, CAL P
Kevin Rhoderick, OSU P
Drew Storen, STAN P
Jeff Bandy, ARIZ 3B
Trevor Bauer, UCLA P
Gerrit Cole, UCLA P
Sam Gaviglio, OSU P
Derek Jones, WSU OF
Mitchell Lambson, ASU P
Brett Mooneyham, STAN P
Ricky Oropesa, USC 1B

2011 BASEBALL /[ PAC-10

Steve Selsky, ARIZ OF
2010 Matt Boyd, OSU uTL
Kenny Diekroeger, STAN 3B
Kurt Heyer, ARIZ P
Justin Jones, CAL P
Jacob Lamb, WASH 3B
Deven Marrero, ASU SS
Tony Renda, CAL 3B
Brady Rodgers, ASU P
USA TODAY/
BASEBALL WEEKLY

ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
1999  Shelley Duncan, ARIZ, OF 1st

2001  Carlos Quentin, STAN, OF
BASEBALL AMERICA
FRESHMAN
ALL-AMERICA TEAM
2001 Rod Allen, ASU, OF Ist
C. Quentin, STAN, OF 1st
Sam Fuld, STAN, OF 2nd
Marc Kaiser, ARIZ, P/UT  2nd
2002  J. Metropoulos, USC, DH  1st
Wes Whisler, UCLA, UT Ist
Kyle Larsen, WASH, 1B 2nd
Dustin Pedroia, ASU, SS  2nd
2003  Jeff Clement, USC, C 1st
Brad Boyer, ARIZ, 3B 1st
B. Lillibridge, WASH, OF  1st
Mark Romanczuk, STAN, SP1st
Travis Buck, ASU, OF 2nd
J. Ellsbury, OSU, OF 2nd
Erik Averill, ASU, SP 2nd
M. Manship, STAN, RP 2nd
2004  lan Kennedy, USC, SP 1st
Tim Lincecum, WASH, SP 1st
Jason Donald, ARIZ, SS  2nd
Zechry Zinicola, ASU, RP 2nd
2007  Gabe Cohen, UCLA 1st
Mike Leake, ASU 1st
Brad Boxberger, USC 2nd
Grant Green, USC 2nd
Jorge Reyes, OSU 2nd
Jason Stoffel, ARIZ 2nd
2008  Kevin Rhoderick, OSU 3rd
2010 Kenny Diekroeger, STAN  1st
Kurt Heyer, ARIZ 1st
Beau Amaral, UCLA 2nd
Justin Jones, CAL 2nd
Deven Marrero, ASU 2nd
COLLEGIATE BASEBALL
FRESHMAN
PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1995  Kyle Peterson, STAN P
1998  Xavier Nady, CAL 2B
2003  Mark Romanczuk, STAN* SP
Jeff Clement, USC* C
2004  Tim Lincecum, WASH* SP

*Co-Freshman of the Year
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ALL-CONFERENCE

1967
P .. Mike Adamson, USC
P .... Tom Brown, WSU
P ... .Sandy Vance, STAN
C ... Mike Schoemaker, STAN
1B ....Mark Marquess, STAN
2B Bob Leatherwood, CAL
2B .. Charlie Petrilla, UCLA
3B ..Larry Hanson, ORE
SS .. ... Frank Duffy, STAN
OF .. Shelly Andrens, USC
OF Rick Brown, CAL
OF ...Steve Klausen, UCLA

1968
P.. Rick Austin, WSU
P.. .. Harvey Shank, STAN
C. Steve Sogge, USC

1B.. .Mark Marquess, STAN

... Pat Harrison, USC
.Bob Boone, STAN
ary Sanserino, UCLA
...Reid Braden, USC
... Bob Callagher, STAN
OF i, Greg Schubert, WSU

1969
Phil Keller, STAN
.Brent Strom, USC
Jim York, UCLA
Bob Williams, WSU
Chris Chambliss, UCLA
... Gary Sanserino, UCLA
.Bob Boone, STAN
..... Cal Meier, USC
.Phil Bushman, ORE
.. Dana Halvorson, WASH
Dave Texdahl, CAL

1970
.. Steve Dunning, STAN
....Brent Strom, USC

.Bob Reece, STAN
.... Bob Beall, OSU
Roger Schiewe, ORE
Pete Duncan, WSU
Cal Meier, USC

.J-im Corcoran, CAL
Phil Vushman, ORE
Dan Stoligroz, USC

1971

Steve Busby, UCLA
.Gary Robson, UCLA
.Jim Dumont, WASH
..Gary Hernandez, CAL
.. Mike Ball, USC
... Jeff Port, USC
..Dave Roberts, ORE
.Bob Boone, STAN
Tim Steele, USC
...Steve Ohland, CAL
Al O'Brien, STAN

1972 - South

P.. ..Bob Dipietro, STAN
P.. ..Greg Widman, USC
C... Sam Seci, USC
1B.. ..Mike Nelson, STAN

Dave Edson, STAN
.Don Thomas, CAL
. Roy Smalley, USC
..Fred Lynn, USC
.... Tim Steele, USC
Tom Williams, STAN
Earl Altshuler, UCLA

1972 - North

Alan Hardin, ORE
. Barry Sbragia, WSU
Bill Sanford, WSU
Frank Jackson, WSU
Frank Plouf, WASH
.. Dave Roberts, ORE
...Terry Heaton, WSU

... Greg Brosterhous, ORE
Guy Krause, ORE
. Steve Merkley, WSU
.Dan Cunningham,

1973 - North

Larry Herman, WASH
.. Ray Price, WASH
Ron Gibson, WASH
... Jim Chapados, WSU
.. Dave Pyles, WSU
.. Rich Chase, ORE
Jim Willis, ORE
Steve Merkley, WSU
Don Reynolds, ORE
.. Doug Simon, WSU

1973 - South

..Randy Scarberry, USC
Bob Dipietro, STAN
Ed Putnam, USC
..Steve Bartkowski, CAL
Randy Hooper, CAL
...Rich Dauer, USC
. Roy Smalley, USC
Bob Adams, UCLA
Bob Hampton, STAN
. Steve Derian, CAL
...Dave Baker, STAN

1974 - North
Pl Eric Gilmore, ORE
P.. .. Greg Jurgenson, OSU
P . Ray Price, WASH

C.. .. Bo Aiello, ORE
1B. . Jim Willis, ORE
2B. . Roger Dirkes, WSU

.Guy Krause, ORE
.... Rich Chase, ORE
Rick Mitchell, WSU
Don Reynolds, ORE
Pete Rowe, OSU
UT........ Marv Chamberlain, WSU

DH..cooevi Rob Drahn, OSU
1974 - South
P.. Russ McQueen, USC

... Mike Williamson, STAN

..Venoy Garrison, UCLA
.. Mike Lucich, STAN
Mike Edwards, UCLA
...Rich Dauer, USC
Randy Hooper, CAL
. Steve Derian, CAL
...Creighton Tevlin, USC
.. Bruce Robinson, STAN
.Steve Davis, STAN
...Brad Brian, CAL

1975 - North
... Tracy Harris, WSU
.. Gale Meier, OSU
.. Pete Rowe, OSU
Pay McNally, ORE
. Roger Dirkes, WSU
... Terry Agnew, WASH
...... Ray Smith, ORE
.Ramon Gonazalez, OSU
... Don Reynolds, ORE
.. Doug Simon, WSU
. Wes Graham, WSU
... Tim Simas, OSU
... Phil Westendorf, WSU

1975 - South

.... Ed Cowan, UCLA
..Pete Redfern, USC
.. Dennis Littlejohn, USC
... Steve Kemp, USC

.. Marvin Cobb, USC
3B. .. Gary Pitchford, STAN
SS.. ...Steve Davis, STAN

‘Venoy Garrison, UCLA

Bob Hampton, STAN
.... Tim Hickerson, CAL
Tito Rael, CAL

1976 - North
P.. Ken Noble, OSU
P.. Eric Wilkins, WSU

Pete Rowe, OSU
.... Phil Westendorf, WSU

..Buzz Johnson, WASH
Marty Maxwell, WSU
...Ray Smith, ORE
..Mike Connolly, ORE
.. Greg Herrick, WSU
Tim Tveit, WSU
Jeff Doyle, OSU
.. Mike Hultman, WSU

1976 - South
Ed Cowan, UCLA
John Racanelli, USC
..Dennis Delany, UCLA
.Randy Robinson, UCSB
Bobby Dallas, UCLA
Rob Hertel, USC
Rob Henderson, UCLA
Bob Mitchell, USC
..Pepe Hinojosa, STAN
......... Bill Piona, CAL
Dave Penniall, UCLA
Dennis Barfield, CAL
Ken Gaylord, UCLA

1977 - North
... Bob Sherwood, WSU
.Eric Wilkins, WSU

C.. Pete Rowe, OSU
1B. .Jim Lauer, WSU
2B. . Jeff Doyle, OSU
3B.... .. Dave Edler, WSU

...Marty Maxwell, WSU
....Tom Dodd, ORE
. Rich Dodge, OSU
Greg Herrick, WSU
..Phil Westendorf, WSU
Jeff Keyes, WASH

1977 - South
P Bill Bordley, USC
P.. Brian Hayes, USC
C... .Dave Van Gorder, USC
C.. Dennis Delany, UCLA
1B. .... Dave Hostetler, USC
2B. .Dave Rasmussen, UCLA

...... Dave Engle, USC
.... Doug Stokke, USC
...Dave Baker, UCLA

:..Pepe Hinojosa, STAN
...Bruce Tonascia, USC

1978 - North

Dean Kegler, ORE
... Steve Quealey, WSU
Eric Snider, WSU
.Rich Harper, OSU
Jim Carey, WASH
Bob McNair, OSU

.Ron Johnson, WASH
2B. Dan Wodrich, WSU
3B. .. Dave Edler, WSU
SS.. ruce Chaney, WSU
OF . ..Tim Dodd, ORE
OF. Jim Lauer, WSU
OF .. ...Jerry Miller, OSU

uT. ... Jerry Yung, OSU
DH... ..John Seefried, WSU
1978 - South
P Bill Bordley, USC
P.. .. Floyd Chiffer, UCLA
P.. Brian Hayes, USC
C.. ...Dennis Delany, UCLA
1B.... Bob Bohnet, CAL
1B. Tom Guardino, STAN

2B i Todd Ervin, STAN
Dennis Barfield, CAL
.. Dave Engle, USC
... Doug Stokke, USC

...Craig Johnson, UCLA
Bob Silverman, CAL
Tim Tolman, USC
..Randy Wong, STAN
Chris Smith, USC

1979 - North
..Steve Quealey, WSU
Dan Sijer, WASH
Don Crow, WSU
.... Andy Alvis, WSU
.Ron Johnson, WASH
... Dan Wodrich, WSU
....Jeb Best, WASH,
..Bruce Chaney, WSU
Greg Brown, WASH
(O] T Tom Dodd, ORE
. Brian Staton, WSU
.... Mike Ritchey, ORE
.. Dave Backen, OSU
Glen Walker, WSU

1979 - South
Tim Leary, UCLA
.. Craig Lefferts, ARIZ
Don Slaught, UCLA
Mike Anicich, ASU
Greg Thys, CAL
...Paul Zuvella, STAN
... Marty Barrett, ASU
... Vern Followell, UCLA
Jim Auten, UCLA
Terry Francona, ARIZ
.Dan Gausepohl, UCLA

OF . ...Ed Irvine, ASU

uT. lark Crist, ARIZ

DH... ...Brad Mills, ARIZ
1980 - North

John Martin, WASH
Tom Niedenfuer, WSU
C oo Clay Hill, WSU
.. Bob McNair, OSU

... Dan Wodrich, WSU
... Alan Hunsinger, OSU
... Tom Riley, WASH
.. Mike Ritchey, ORE
Kelly Smith, WSU
..Glen Walker, WSU
.Ron Johnson, WASH

1980 - South

P Eric Broersma, UCLA
P .... Mitch Hawley, CAL
P ..Chuck Hensley, CAL
P o Bill Peltola, USC
C
C

Don Slaught, UCLA
..Bill Worden, STAN
. Wes Clements, ARIZ
Jeff Ronk, CAL
. Paul Zuvella, STAN
3B. Marty Wilkerson, USC
Rod Booker, CAL
.... Stan Holmes, ASU

..John Moses, ARIZ
.. Terry Franona, ARIZ
. Lyle Brackenridge, CAL
UT ., Kelly Wood, CAL

DH... ... Alvin Davis, ASU
1981 - North
P Lance Englin, WASH
P.. . Ken Knutson, WASH
C ..Rick Pavey, WASH

. Al Hunsinger, OSU
... Tom Riley, WASH
arren Delisle, WASH
... Paul Noce, WSU
Jeb Best, WASH
...Todd Thomas, OSU
Don Wulff, WSU
..Mike Beuke, WSU
DH...cooev Claude Green, WASH
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1981 - South

.. Kendall Carter, ASU
..Kevin Dukes, ASU
Ed Vosberg, ARIZ
..Bill Worden, STAN
.... Alvin Davis, ASU
.. Dan Davidsmeier, USC
Jim Eppard, CAL
.. Dave Meier, STAN
....Jeff Ronk, CAL
... Mike Sodders, ASU
...Kevin Romine, ASU
R\ckey Nelson, ASU

1982 - North

Mike Gorman, OSU
Kevin Rhoads, GONZ
..Alan Jones, GONZ
.Jim Wilson, OSU
..Mickey Riley, OSU
..Mac Gevvers, GONZ
Don Long, WSU
..Jeb Best, WASH
.James Grove, OSU
... Mike Miller, WSU
.Jim Carnell, GONZ
... Greg Monda, WSU

1982 - South
P Mike Hogan, ASU
P.. Don Smith, ASU
P.. Brian Mignano, STAN

.. Bob Hausladen, STAN
.... Alvin Davis, ASU
... Doug Baker, ASU
Bob DeCosta, STAN
Ronni Salcedo, ASU
Kevin Romine, ASU
Mike Dotterer, STAN
.. Brian Graham, UCLA
Dave Hengel, CAL
.John Wallace, USC
. ...Kevin Ward, ARIZ
DH..oovies Chris Johnston, ASU

1983 - North

Jeff Reece, OSU
... Jay Hunt, WSU
... Jeff Karr, EWU
. Greg Monda, WSU
... Mike Miller, WSU
Dain Syverson, OSU

SS. .. Don Long, WSU
OF .Scott Steed, PSU
OF ...Steve Smith, OSU
OF . . Alex Podrunzy, EWU
1983 - South
P.. ...Ed Vosberg, ARIZ
P.. Kendall Carter, ASU
P.. .. Jeff Ballard, STAN
C.. ...Don Wakamatsu, ASU
C ..Dave Landrith, ARIZ

Mike Aldrete, STAN
..Mark McGwire, USC
Rich Amaral, UCLA
Vince Sakowski, STAN
.. Bob Ralston, ARIZ

OF .Oddibe McDowell, ASU
OF ..Steve Moses, ASU
OF .. Shane Mack, CAL
OF ... ....John Wallace, USC
UT......... Lance Blankenship, CAL
DH... Eric Hardgrave, STAN

1984 - North

Gary Cullison, PSU
Scott Anderson, OSU
. Kurt Brauckmiller, PSU
....Robert Cosby, PSU
.. Jeff Hainline, GONZ
...Mike DeBendetti, GONZ
Vern Yale, EWU
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..Jim Wasem, Jr., EWU
Don Lovell, PSU

.... Dan Murphy, GONZ
OF . ....John Skurla, WSU
uT Steve Routos, WASH

... Dave Minkler, PSU

1984 - South
P.. ...Dave Graybill, ASU
P Sid Akins, USC
P ..John Radtke, STAN

.Don Wakamatsu, ASU
‘Mark McGwire, USC
INF .ol Frank Mattox, CAL
INF........ Bobby Ralsonston, ARIZ
.. John Verducci, STAN
Pete Beall, UCLA

..0ddibe McDowell, ASU
OF . ....Barry Bonds, ASU
OF . ..Shane Mack, UCLA

. ...Jeff Brown, USC
DH..oooooviii Todd Brown, ASU
Lance Blankenship, CAL
..... Todd Thomas, OSU
. ... Darcy Walker, WASH
................. Bill Karwacki, EWU

1985 - North

P.. Gary Blouin, WASH
P. ..Steve Wilson, PORT
P. .John Sipple, OSU
C. .Tony Odom, WSU
1B.. ..Dave Brundage, OSU

Mel Mallinak, OSU
...Quinn Williams, OSU
. Ken Bowen, OSU
...Don Lovell, PSU
John Kritsonis, WASH
Dave Kilhefner, WSU
UT s Dave Minkler, PSU
..Duane Hastings, WASH

1985 - South

.. Joe Magrane, ARIZ
....Jeff Ballard, STAN
.Andy Wortham, CAL
... Mark Sampson, CAL
.Don Wakamatsu, ASU
Rick Lundblade, STAN
Todd Trafton, ARIZ
Pete Stanicek, STAN
Lance Blankenship, CAL
John Verducci, STAN
....Barry Bonds, ASU
Mark Davis, STAN
.... Jeff Weiss, CAL
John Joslyn, UCLA
Rick Morris, ASU

1986 - North

Gary Blouin, WASH
..Dave Brundage, OSU
..Mike Siler, PORT
Tom Lampkin, PORT
.... Mark Beaton, PORT
.. Bill Cruikshank, WSU
...Quinn Williams, OSU
...Mike Blowers, WASH
Dave Brundage, OSU
_.Rick Falkner, PORT
. Tom Harms, PSU
Mike Meyers, WSU
... Tim Lambert, OSU

1986 - South

Brad Brink, USC
. Jack McDowell, STAN
Gilbert Heredia, ARIZ
Todd Zeile, UCLA
..John Ramos, STAN
Todd Trafton, ARIZ
... Ted Dyson, ASU
..Kevin Maas, CAL
.Jerry Goff, CAL
. Dan Henley, USC
.................. Steve Hisey, UCLA

E

NCE

....Mike Senne, ARIZ
Toi Cook, STAN
OF ... Lance Blankenship, CAL
..... Rick Morris, ASU

John Joslyn, UCLA
... Steve Strong, ARIZ
...Scott Sommers, USC

1987 - North

Jeff Otis, OSU
Doug Kline, PORT
.Steve Olin, PSU
Chris Isaacson, EWU
...Mike Meyers, WSU
.Timo Donahue, WASH

..Rob Smith, WSU
..Rick Falkner, PORT
. Randy Lind, PSU
Randy Duke, OSU
..... Jeff Hooper, WSU

1987 - South

.Jack McDowell, STAN
.Mike Schwabe, ASU
..Gilbert Heredia, ARIZ
....Steve Chitren, STAN
.. Fred Corral, CAL
....Tim Spehr, ASU
Steve Strong, ARIZ
Eric Karros, UCLA
... Ed Sprague, STAN
...Mike Benjamin, ASU
Darryl Vice, CAL
. Torey Lovullo, UCLA
Chip Hale, ARIZ
...Ruben Amaro, STAN
.. Keith Watkins, USC
....... Todd Mayo, CAL
.. Charlie Fiacco, UCLA
..Gary Alexander, ARIZ
.. Brian Nichols, USC
.... Steve Stowell, UCLA
.................... Tony Mattia, ASU

1988 - North

... John Olerud, WSU
Bill Walker, GONZ
John Sipple, OSU
Lance Rice, OSU
Mike Richardson, PSU
Steve Webb, WSU
Greg Hunter, WSU
.. Pete Blanksma, WSU
...Ben Johnson, OSU
...Rlch Wharf, GONZ
..Rick Falkner, PORT
.Jim Connor, WSU
Jim Murphy, PSU
.... Clete Wise, GONZ
... John Olerud, WSU

1988 - South

...Mike Magnante, UCLA
Blas Minor, ASU
Joe Buckley, CAL
Jim Campanis, USC
Eric Karros, UCLA
Ed Sprague, STAN
.Rodney Peete, USC
..Bret Barberie, USC
. Steve Willis, ASU
.... Kevin Higgins, ASU

1989 - North

P... ....Chad Allen, GONZ
P.. ....Ted Devore, PORT
P.. ..Ed Gustafson, WSU
P Jeff Otis, OSU
C Steve Stocker, WASH

... Rob Nichols, WSU
.. Jeff Brauning, OSU
.Timo Donahue, WASH
. Ben Johnson, OSU
IF e, John Munko, GONZ
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..Tim Kuykendall, WSU
David Gogal, PSU
Jim Straw, EWU
..John Rhodes, EWU
... John Olerud, WSU

1989 - South
................ Steve Chitren, STAN
....Randy Powers, USC

RP.. Dave Alexander, ASU
1B .. .....J.T. Snow, ARIZ
IF Bret Boone, USC
IF e John Finn, ASU
IF ..Kevin Higgins, ASU
IF.... _Trevor Hoffman, ARIZ
IF........... Anthony Manahan, ASU

...... Darryl Vice, CAL
.... Paul Carey, STAN
John Jackson, USC
..Robbie Katzaroff, UCLA
(O] S Kevin Long, ARIZ
...Todd Mayo, CAL

1990 - North

...Billy Walker, GONZ
...Jeff Post, OSU
...Aaron Sele, WSU
Scott Brow, WASH
.Scott Hatteberg, WSU
...Rob Nichols, WSU
Greg Hunter, WSU
ohn Tsoukalas, GONZ
Kevin Stocker, WASH
Jim Connor, WSU
.Gary Van Tol, GONZ
.Brad Clem, PORT
Jim Straw, EWU
................... Jason Geis, PORT

1990 - South
.Randy Powers, USC
....Sean Rees, ASU
.Stan Spencer, STAN
Mike Harrison, CAL
Chris Pritchett, UCLA
IF o Tim Griffin, STAN
..Anthony Manahan, ASU
..Troy Paulsen, STAN
.Fernando Vina, ASU
Jim Austin, ASU
....Jeff Hammonds, STAN
..... Paul Carey, STAN
Joel Wolfe, UCLA
. Troy Bradford, ARIZ
Jeff Cirillo, USC
Jon Zuber, CAL

1991 - North

P... Jeff Mansur, PORT
P... ...Mark Peterson, PSU
P... Aaron Sele, WSU
RP.. .Michael Call, WASH
C... .. Mike Redmond, GONZ

... Phil Geisler, PORT
..Kevin Hooker, OSU
Steve Murphy, WASH
Geoff Loomis, PORT
Kevin Stocker, WASH
....Brad Clem, PORT
.. Darrin Kitchen, WSU
..Tad Thompson, WSU
....Brent Lutz, WASH
....Jason Geis, PORT

1991 - South
P... ... Phil Kendall, USC
P ... Scott Weiss, STAN
1B.. . Mike Robertson, USC

Jim Austin, ASU
..Roger Burnett, STAN
Dan Cholowsky, CAL
Jeff Cirillo, USC
.. Brett Jenkins, USC
....Mike Kelly, ASU
..... Matt Luke, CAL
Damon Mashore, ARIZ

1992 - North
Shea Fleck, GONZ
Mark Peterson, PSU
Jim Riley, WASH
.. Brandon Newell, WASH
..Beau Campbell, WSU
... Mike Redmond, GONZ
... Randy Jorgensen, WASH
...Matt Scales, PORT
Jason Porter, PSU
Glen Walker, GONZ
... Bill Cook, GONZ
Derrin Doty, WASH
...Tad Thompson, WSU
Corky Franklin, WSU
..James Clifford, WASH
James Geis, PORT

1992 - South
SP Willie Adams, STAN
SP. . Jeff Matranga, ASU
RP. . Carlos Rico, ARIZ

Bobby Hughes, USC
Jason Bates, ARIZ
hris Clapinski, CAL
. Kurt Kemper, STAN
... Jeff Hammonds, STAN
Matt Luke, CAL
David Roberts, UCLA
John Tejcek, ARIZ
....Mike Mitchell, UCLA
..Doug Newstrom, ASU

1993 - North
Scott Christman, OSU
Jason Evenhus, WSU
Jason Wack, PSU
.. Brandon Newell, WASH
.Christian Shewey, WASH
.Randy Hunter, OSU
..... Jeff Gyselman, PSU
Randy Jorgensen, WASH
Kevin Hooker, OSU
....Jason Porter, PSU
Jamie Burke, OSU
Roy Miller, WSU
..Shannon Hinkle, PSU
...Derrin Doty, WASH
.A.J. Marquart, OSU
. Kirk Ordway, PSU
Ben Ortman, PORT
Jerrod Wong, GONZ
Mike Kinkade, WSU

1993 - South
SP Andrew Lorraine, STAN
Dan Hubbs, USC
Casey Burrill, USC
Willie Morales, ARIZ

IF Gabe Alvarez, USC
IF George Arias, ARIZ
IF ...Todd Landry, ARIZ
IF... ....Adam Melhuse, UCLA
IF... David Ravitz, UCLA

.Antone Williamson, ASU
Robbie Moen, ARIZ
...J.P. Roberge, USC
...John Tejcek, ARIZ
.. Jason Thompson, ARIZ
UT. s Doug Newstrom, ASU

1994 - North

Derek Carpenter, WASH
Brad Reitzenstein, PORT
Mason Smith, OSU
....Mike Thurman, OSU
Brett Merrick, WASH
Coreee Dave Ullan, PSU
.. Kevin Brunstad, WSU
Jeremy Herider, GONZ
Ross Junkin, WASH

Brett Newell, WASH
...AJ. Marquardt, OSU
Joe Trippy, WASH
.Carter Masterson, GONZ
Greg Mecca, WASH
Mike Kinkade, WSU

1994 - South
P..
P
P
C..
1B. J.P. Roberge, USC

Gabe Alvarez, USC
Aaron Boone, USC
Geoff Blum, CAL

... Jed Hansen, STAN
. Antone Williamson, ASU
...Walter Dawkins, USC
...Geoff Jenkins, USC
David Roberts, UCLA
.... Scott Shores, ASU
Nate Olmstead, STAN

1995 - North

.. Kyle Kawabata, WSU
Greg Wooten, PSU
... Brett Merrick, WASH
..... Mike Kinkade, WSU
..Sean Spencer, WASH
....Ron Naumu, WSU
..Pat Meiwes, OSU
Les Dennis, PORT
Ken Cameron, WSU
.................. Joe Trippy, WASH
......Jon Vander Griend, WASH
................. Kevin Hooker, OSU
.............. Shawn Mahle, WASH

1995 - South

Jason Garner, USC
..Kaipo Spenser, ASU
Peter Zamora, UCLA
... Tim DeCinces, UCLA
Robbie Kent, ASU
...Scott Kidd, ARIZ

... Gabe Alvarez, USC
.. Randy Betten, ASU
Eric Byrnes, UCLA
Cale Carter, STAN
Walter Dawkins, USC

OF .. Jacque Jones, USC
1996 - North
LPoiiie Matt Smith, WASH

Todd Belitz, WSU
Eric Lovinger, OSU
Cody Morrison, WASH
Chris Pine, OSU
.David Schmidt, OSU
..Ryan Soules, WASH
..Ryan McDonald, OSU
...Matt Dorey, PSU
.Ryan Lipe, OSU
Kevin Miller, WASH
SS.. Brandon Hageman, OSU
......... Jim Horner, WSU
... Chris Magruder, WASH
Chris Wakeland, OSU
UT s Jered Fowler, WSU
.Christian Shewey, WASH

1996 - South

Jim Parque, UCLA
Randy Flores, USC
.Kyle Peterson, STAN

... Tim DeCinces, UCLA
C.. Chad Moeller, USC
1B. Greg Walbridge, USC

.Brian Dallimore, STAN

2B. ...John Powers, ARIZ
2B. Robbie Kent, ASU
3B/SS . Troy Glaus, UCLA
SS Dan Cey, CAL
(O] T Jeff Inglin, USC
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. Jacque Jones, USC
....Joe Kilburg, STAN
DH........... Johnathan Petke, CAL

1997 - North

... Mark Newell, OSU
. Mike Boire, OSU
RP...co.. Andrew Checketts, OSU
.. Jake Kringen, WASH
. Ben Bertrand, OSU
... Ryan Soules, WASH
.... Scott Randall, WSU
. .Ryan McDonald, OSU
3B Ryan Lipe, OSU
. Kevin Miller, WASH
hris Magruder, WASH
Jaime Porter, WASH
Rick Southall, PSU
............ Jason Stranberg, OSU
.. Bryan Williamson, WASH
................... Mike Leone, OSU

1997 - South
...Jim Parque, UCLA
Tom Jacquez, UCLA

RP. _.Seth Etherton, USC
C.. ... Eric Munson, USC
C.. .. Jon Schaeffer, STAN

...Wes Rachels, USC
..Andrew Beinbrink, ASU
....Marc Mirizzi, USC

..Brian Oliver, CAL

OF .. Eric Byrnes, UCLA
OF .. ....Jody Gerut, STAN
OF .. Jon Heinrichs, UCLA

.Dan McKinley, ASU
.... Eric Valent, UCLA
OF/DH ....... Edmund Muth, STAN
UT. i, Peter Zamora, UCLA

1998 - North

... Wade Parrish, WSU
Jeff Carlsen, WASH
RP........ Andrew Checketts, OSU
...Wayne Lee, WASH
. Ben Bertrand, OSU
..Casey Kelley, WSU

2B.. . Scott Randall, WSU
2B.. ... David Ferres, PSU
3B.. ...Ryan Lentz, WASH
3B.. . Greg Mitchell, WSU

.. Kevin Miller, WASH
Rusty Keith, PSU
Rob Colley, OSU
Chris Magruder, WASH
Nick Stefonick, WASH
.. Rick Southall, PSU
Joe Gerber, OSU

1998 - South

...Jack Krawczyk, USC
Phil Lowery, ASU
Jason Hill, CAL
John Gall, STAN
... Robb Gorr, USC
Erik Mattern, ARIZ
..... Xavier Nady, CAL
Garrett Atkins, UCLA
..Andrew Beinbrink, ASU
.. Morgan Ensberg, USC
Seth Davidson, USC
Jay Pecci, STAN
IF/OF ....... Willie Bloomquist, ASU
....Jody Gerut, STAN
...Colin Porter, ARIZ

1999
.. Jeff Heaverlo, WASH
.Jason Young, STAN
.... Barry Zito, USC
... Mike Tonis, CAL
.. Dominic Woody, WASH
Garrett Atkins, UCLA
..Andrew Beinbrink, ASU
Willie Bloomquist, ASU
..Dominic Correa, USC
... Seth Davidson, USC

..Keoni DeRenne, ARIZ
John Gall, STAN
Joe Gerber, OSU
. Ray Hattenburg, WSU

...Josh Hochgesang, STAN

Xavier Nady, CAL
Chase Utley, UCLA
.Joe Borchard, STAN
.. Greg Hanoian, USC
..Jason Lane, USC
....Bill Scott, UCLA
Bryan Williamson, WASH

2000

...Rik Currier, USC
Ben Diggins, ARIZ
..Josh Karp, UCLA
...Justin Wayne, STAN
Beau Craig, USC
Forrest Johnson, UCLA
Casey Myers, ASU
... Mike Tonis, CAL
..Joe Gerber, WSU
. Ray Hattenburg, WSU
.Brooks Conrad, ASU
...Chase Utley, UCLA
Garrett Atkins, UCLA
John Gall, STAN
...Justin Gemoll, USC
Xavier Nady, CAL
..Keoni DeRenne, ARIZ
...Joe Borchard, STAN

.Mitch Jones, ASU
.. Edmund Muth, STAN
Bill Scott, UCLA

2001
............. Rik Currier, USC
Mark Prior, USC
.. Scott Nicholson, OSU
.. Bryan Ingram, OSU
Casey Myers, ASU
Stefan Bailie, WSU
...Ernie Durazo, ARIZ
...Josh Canales, UCLA
Brooks Conrad, ASU
Chris O'Riordan, STAN
Carson White, CAL
Brian Barden, OSU
. Seth Davidson, USC
...Chris Biles, OSU
..Brian Barre, USC
.. Chris Duffy, ASU

..Carlos Quentm, STAN
.............. Rod Allen, ASU
......... Brian Baron, UCLA

2002
...Brian Bardon, OSU

Jason Cooper, STAN
. Tyler Davidson, WASH
Andre Ethier, ASU

.. Bookie Gates, WSU
Brad Hassey, ARIZ
.... Conor Jackson, CAL
....Shawn Kohn, WASH
...Joey Metropoulos, USC
... Chris O'Riordan, STAN
....... Bill Peavey, USC
.Dustin Pedroia, ASU
..Carlos Quentin, STAN
Anthony Reyes, USC
....Jeremy West, ASU
...Wes Whisler, UCLA

2003
..Brian Anderson, ARIZ
Chad Boudon, WASH
..Brad Boyer, ARIZ
Jeff Clement, USC
.Andre Ethier, ASU
....Will Fenton, WASH
Sam Fuld, STAN
Richie Gardner, ARIZ

Steve Garrabrants, ASU

.... Conor Jackson, CAL

........ Jeff Larish, ASU
Brent Lillibridge, WASH
. Anthony Lunetta, USC
...Jake Postlewait, OSU
..Danny Putnam, STAN
.. Carlos Quentin, STAN

LHP ... Mark Romanczuk, STAN

.... Ryan Schroyer, ASU
. Jeff Van Houten, ARIZ
...... Wes Whisler, UCLA

Zach Clem, WASH
.... Jeff Clement, USC
... Trevor Crowe, ARIZ
...Jacoby Ellsbury, OSU

INF .
LHP..
OF .
LHP..
RHP ......

Brian Hall, STAN
..Casey Janssen, UCLA
.... lan Kennedy, USC
...Kyle Larsen, WASH
rent Lillibridge, WASH
....Donny Lucy, STAN
. Ryan McCarthy, UCLA
.. Aaron Mathews, OSU
..John Mayberry, STAN
..David O'Hagan, STAN
....Dustin Pedroia, ASU

Jake Postlewait, OSU
..Danny Putnam, STAN

Mark Romanczuk, STAN
... Jason Urquidez, ASU

2005
. Brennan Boesch, CAL
.Jordan Brown, ARIZ
Travis Buck, ASU
Dallas Buck, OSU
Jeff Clement, USC
.. Brady Everett, WSU
... Jeff Gilmore, STAN
evin Gunderson, OSU
..Nick Hundley, ARIZ
Andy Jenkins, OSU
Jeff Larish, ASU
Brent Lillibridge, WASH
Tim Lincecum, WASH

......... Jed Lowrie, STAN
John Mayberry, Jr., STAN

..Mark Melancon, ARIZ
Jonah Nickerson, OSU

........ Josh Satin, CAL
Travis Talbott, CAL
. Jeff Van Houten, ARIZ

2006
Hector Ambriz, UCLA
.Ryan Babineau, UCLA
.Darwin Barney, OSU
.Dallas Buck, OSU
Zach Clem, WASH
Colin Curtis, ASU
Matt Cusik, USC
Ike Davis, ASU
Cole Gillespie, OSU
Kevin Gunderson, OSU
Matt Hague, WASH
...Cyle Hankred, USC
...... Dave Huff, UCLA
.Tim Lencecum, WASH
. Jay Miller, WSU
.Chris Minaker, STAN
. Brandon Morrow, CAL

. Jonah Nickerson, OSU

Preston Paramore, ASU

RHP/OF ....... Jared Prince, WSU
. Curt Rindal, WASH
Eric Sogard, ASU

2007
..... Tyson Brummett, UCLA
..Mitch Canham, OSU
. Gabe Cohen, UCLA
................ David Cooper, CAL
Brandon Crawford, UCLA
. Jermaine Curtis, UCLA
... Ike Davis, ASU
...Cody Decker, UCLA
.. Preston Guilmet, ARIZ
....... Nick Hagadone, WASH
................ Mike Leake, ASU
Preston Paramore, ASU
Sean Ratliff, STAN
...Bill Rhinehart, ARIZ
.Kiel Roling, ASU
.Tyson Ross, CAL
Josh Satow, ASU

IV||chaeI Taylor, STAN
................ Brett Wallace, ASU

2008

.Alden Carrithers, UCLA
Jason Castro, STAN
.... Kyle Conley, WASH

..David Cooper, CAL
Erik Davis, STAN
......... Ike Davis, ASU
Jon Gaston, ARIZ
. Paul Gran, WSU
...Grant Green, USC
.. Preston Guilmet, ARIZ
..Jason Kipnis, ASU
RHP/UTL......... Mike Leake, ASU
Jorden Merry, WASH
..Randy Molina, STAN
Ryan Ortiz, OSU
...Preston Paramore, ASU
....Cord Phelps, STAN

..Sean Ratliff, STAN
.Tyson Ross, CAL
.. Josh Satin, CAL
. Daniel Schlereth, ARIZ
........... T.J. Steele, ARIZ
Jason Stoffel, ARIZ
.Drew Storen, STAN
Brett Wallace, ASU

2009
Dillon Baird, ARIZ
Trevor Bauer, UCLA

RHP. ...Brad Boxberger, USC
1B... Mark Canha, CLA
C Dwight Childs, ARIZ

... Gerrit Cole, UCLA
. Kyle Conley, WASH
Cody Decker, UCLA
...Grant Green, USC
. .... Brett Jackson, CAL

......... Jeremy Johnson, WSU
Kellen Kiilsgaard, STAN
Jason Kipnis, ASU
Jeff Kobernus, CAL
Mitchell Lambson, ASU

....... Mike Leake, ASU
Matt Newman, ASU
.Bryce Ortega, ARIZ
..... Ryan Ortiz, OSU
.... Jared Prince, WSU
.. Carlos Ramiez, ASU
... Blake Smith, CAL

Josh Spence, ASU
...Drew Storen, STAN
Matt Way, WSU

2011 BASEBALL /| PAC-10

2010

LHP........... Tyler Anderson, ORE
.... Chad Arnold, WSU

..... Jeff Bandy, ARIZ
Trevor Bauer, UCLA
...Seth Blair, ASU
. Kole Calhoun, ASU
... Mark Canha, CAL
....Adam Conley, WSU
............... Gerrit Cole, UCLA
. Kenny Diekroeger, STAN

................ Kurt Heyer, ARIZ
...Justin Jones, CAL
Dan Klein, UCLA
....Chadd Krist, CAL
Mitchell Lambson, ASU
. Zack MacPhee, ASU
... Drew Maggi, ASU
.. Ricky Oropesa, USC
Tyler Rahmatulla, UCLA
Rob Rasmussen, UCLA
................... Tony Renda, CAL
.... Stefen Romero, OSU
. Adalberto Santos, OSU
..... Steve Selsky, ARIZ
Jordan Swagerty, ASU
Riccio Torrez, ASU

ALL-CONFERENCE

(BY SCHOOL)
. Stanford ..

. Washington State.
. Oregon State .
Washington ...
Arizona State.

SO®NOOE WD

UCLA ... .99
. California. .83
. Arizona.... .69
0.0regon ...cc.ceeveeveeennnn. 30
FORMER PAC-10 TEAMS
1. Portland State ................. 29
2. Gonzaga ...... .23
3. Portland.. .19
4. Eastern Washmgton .......... 9
5. UC Santa Barbara............. 1
FOUR-TIME
SELECTIONS
Lance Blankenship CAL (‘83-'86)
Pete Rowe .... OSU (‘74-'77)
THREE-TIME
SELECTIONS
Ike Davis................ ASU ('06-"08)

Preston Paramore .. ASU ('06-'08)
Tim Lincecum......WASH ('04-'06)
Jeff Clement........... USC ('03-'05)
Brent Lillibridge....WASH ('03-'05)
Dustin Pedroia........ ASU ('02-'04)
Sam Fuld............. STAN ('01-'03)
Carlos Quentin ......STAN ('01-'03)
Garrett Atkins....... UCLA (‘98-'00)
Xavier Nady ............ CAL (‘98-'00)
Andrew Beinbrink .. ASU (‘97-'99)
Chris Magruder ....WASH (‘96-'98)
Kevin Miller.......... WASH (‘96-'98)
Gabe Alvarez.......... USC (‘93-'95)
Mike Kinkade......... WSU (‘93-'95)
Kevin Hooker ....0OSU (‘91,'93,'95)
John Olerud......... WSU (‘88*,'89)
Todd Mayo.............. CAL (‘87-'89)
Rick Falkner ........ PORT (‘86-'88)
Don Wakamatsu..... ASU (‘83-'85)
Alvin Davis................ ASU (‘80-'82
Jeb Best ........ WASH (79,'81,'82)
Ron Johnson........ WASH (78-'80)
Dan Wodrich.......... WSU (78-'80)
Dennis Delany...... UCLA (76-'78)
Phil Westendorf......WSU (‘75-'77)
Don Reynolds ............ ORE (73-'75)

F/ANIO
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~ PAC-10 CONFERENCE HONORS

COACH OF THE YEAR

PLAYER OF THE YEAR

PITCHER OF THE YEAR

PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

1999 Mark Marquess, STAN 1999 Willie Bloomauist, ASU 1999 Barry Zito, USC BY SCHOOL

2000 Pat Murphy, ASU 2000 Casey Myers, ASU 2000 Rik Cumer, usc _ (SINCE 1981%)

2001 David Esquer, CAL 2001 Casey Myers, ASU Justin Wayne, STAN 1. Arizona State 95
2002 Mike Gillespie, USC 2002 Alberto Concepcion, USC 2001 Mark Prior, USC 2. Stanfgrd 65
2003 Mark Marquess, STAN 2003 Ryan Garko, STAN 2002 Jeremy Guthrie, STAN 3. Washington State 63
2004 Gary Adams, UCLA Dustin Pedroia, ASU 2003 John Hudgins, STAN 4. Washington 58
2005 Pat Casey, OSU 2004 Jed Lowrie, STAN 2004 Tim Lincecum, WASH 5. Oregon State 56
2006 Pat Casey, OSU 2005 Trevor Crowe, ARIZ 2005 lan Kennedy, USC 6. Arizona 55
2007 Pat Murphy, ASU Jacoby Ellsbury, OSU 2006 Tim Lincecum, WASH 7. USC 53
2008 Pat Murphy, ASU 2006 Cole Gillespie, OSU 2007 Preston Guilmet, ARIZ 8. UCLA 51
2009 Pat Murphy, ASU 2007 Brett Wallace, ASU 2008  Mike Leake, ASU 9. California 44
2010 Tim Esmay, ASU 2008 Brett Wallace, ASU 2009 Mike Leake, ASU 10. Oregon 2

COACH OF THE YEAR

2009 Jason Kipnis, ASU
2010 Zack MacPhee, ASU

2010 Seth Blair, ASU

FORMER PAC-10 SCHOOLS

PITCHER OF THE YEAR 1. Gonzaga 20

NORTH PLAYER OF THE YEAR SOUTH (SINCE 1991) Portiand State 20

1978 Chuck "Bobo" Brayton, WSU NORTH 3. Portland 13
1979 Bob l\/IacDonaId, WASH 1978 Dave Elder, WSU 1991 Jackie Nickell, uUsc 4. Eastern WaShingtOn 6

1980 Chuck "Bobo" Brayton, WSU
1981 Bob MacDonald, WASH
1982 Jack Riley, OSU

1983 Jack Riley, OSU

1979 Tom Dodd, ORE
1980 Glen Walker, WSU
1981 Al Hunsinger, OSU
1982 Jim Wilson, OSU

1992 Pete Janicki, UCLA

1993 Marc Barcelo, ASU
Bobby Kahlon, CAL

1994 Noah Peery, ASU

* From 1981-'85 the award included both
pitchers and position players.

1984 Jack Dunn, PSU 1983 Jeff Reece, OSU Dan Reed, STAN PITCHERS OF THE WEEK

1985 Bob MacDonald, WASH 1984 John Skurla, WSU 1995 Kyle Peterson, STAN BY SCHOOL

1986 Jack Riley, PSU 1985 Don Lovell, PSU Randy Flores, USC (SINCE 1986)

1987 Chuck "Bobo” Brayton, WSU %gg? EaveBBrundaé%gUOSU 1996 Seth Etherton, USC 1. Stanford 75

1988 Chuck "Bobo" Brayton, WSU en Bowen, )

1989 Chuck "Bobo" Braﬁon, wsu 1988 John Olerud, WSU %ggé Tgfll?APL?st’SrrWSOSnTYASI\IAN g Srseégon Stete gi

1990 Bob MacDonald, WASH 1989 Tim Kuykendall, WSU Seth Etherton, USC " A

1991 Chuck "Bobo" Brayton, WSU 1990 Dane Walker, PSU Y 4. Arizona State >3

1992 Bob MacDonald, WASH 1991 Scott Hatteberg, WSU NEWCOMER OF THEYEAR > UCLA 53

1093 Jack Riley, OSU. 1992 Geoff Loomis, PSU 6. Arizona 44

1994 Stove Hertz GONZ 1993 Scott Christman, OSU 1999 None 7. Washington 41

| ' 1994 Mason Smith, OSU 2000 Anthony Lunetta, USC 8. Washington State 32

Jack Riley, OSU 1995 Darin Blood, GONZ 2001 None 9. California 30

1995 Steve Farrington, WSU 1996 Kevin Miller, WASH 2002 Wes Whisler, UCLA 10. Oregon 1

1996 Ken Knutson, WASH
1997 Ken Knutson, WASH
Pat Casey, OSU

1997 Kevin Miller, WASH
1998 Andrew Checketts, OSU

2003 Jeff Clement, USC
2004 Tim Lincecum, WASH

FORMER PAC-10 SCHOOLS

2005 Darwin Barney, OSU 1. Portland State 27

1998 Ken Knutson, WASH PLAYER OF THE YEAR 2006 ke Davis, ASU 2. Gonzaga 16
COACH OF THE YEAR SOUTH 2007 Gabe Cohen, UCLA 3. Portland 7
SOUTH 1978 Tim Tolman, USC Grant Green, USC 4. Eastern Washington 4

1978 Rod Dedeaux, USC
1979 Gary Adams, UCLA
1980 Jerry Kindall, ARIZ
Bob Milano, CAL

1981 Jim Brock, ASU

1982 Jim Brock, ASU

1983 Mark Marquess, STAN
1984 Jim Brock, ASU

1985 Mark Marquess, STAN
1986 Gary Adams, UCLA
1987 Mark Marquess, STAN
1988 Jim Brock, ASU

1989 Jerry Kindall, ARIZ
1990 Mark Marquess, STAN
1991 Mike Gillespie, USC
1992 Jerry Kindall, ARIZ

1979 Jim Auten, UCLA
1980 Terry Francona, ARIZ
1981 Mike Sodders, ASU
1982 Alvin Davis, ASU
1983 Erik Hardgrave, STAN
1984 0Oddibe McDowell, ASU
Mark McGwire, USC
1985 Rick Lundblade, STAN
1986 Alex Sanchez, UCLA
Torey Lovullo, UCLA
1987 Chip Hale, ARIZ
Torey Lovullo, UCLA
1988 Linty Ingram, ASU
1989 Scott Erickson, ARIZ
Alan Zinter, ARIZ
1990 Paul Ellis, UCLA
1991 David McCarty, STAN

2008 Jason Kipnis, ASU
2009 Trevor Bauer, UCLA
2010 Kenny Diekroeger, STAN

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER OF THE WEEK RECORDS

Most Selections in one Season:
4 Randy Jorgensen, WASH

Apr. 6, 26; May 10, May 24 (1993)

Most Consecutive Selections in one Season:

2 20 different players

Most Selections in a Career:
6 Randy Jorgensen, WASH

Last: Kyle Conley, WASH, May 6-13, 2008

1992-1993

INDIVIDUAL PITCHER OF THE WEEK RECORDS

Most Selections in one Season:

5 Sean Rees, ASU Mar. 13, 19, 26; Apr. 2, 16 (1990)

Bob Milano, CAL 1992 Troy Penix, CAL Andrew Checketts, OSU Feb. 17; Mar. 3, 24, 31; May 4 (1998)
1993 Jim Brock, ASU Jon Zuber, CAL Seth Etherton, USC Feb. 17, 24; Mar. 10; Apr. 6, 20 (1998)
1994 Mark Marquess, STAN 1993 Paul LoDuca, ASU Mark Prior, USC Mar. 20, 27; Apr. 16, 23, 30 (2001)
1995 Mike Gillespie, USC Ryan McGuire, UCLA Tim Lincecum, WASH Mar. 28, Apr. 4, 11, 18; May 9 (2006)
1996 Mike Gillespie, USC 1994 Jacob Cruz, ASU
1997 Mark Marquess, STAN 1995 A.J. Hinch, STAN Most Consecutive Selections in one Season:

1998 Mark Marquess, STAN 4 Sean Rees, ASU

4 Tim Lincecum, WASH

Mar. 13, 19, 26; Apr. 2 (1990)
Mar. 28; April 4, 11, 18 (2006)

Geoff Jenkins, USC
1996 A.J. Hinch, STAN
1997 Troy Glaus, UCLA
1998 Eric Valent, UCLA

Most Selections in a Career:

13 Seth Etherton, USC 1996-1998
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